

## PROXY FORM - 6.00%

I/We				
of				
being holders of <b>Cumulati LIMITED</b> (the Company) he	ve Redeemable 6.00% USD Preference Shereby appoint either	ares (the "Preference Shares") issu	ed by <b>JM</b>	MB GROUP
(a) one of the following pe	ersons: (Choose by checking the box beside	e the person's name)		
Archibald Campbell, of c/	o 6 Haughton Terrace, Kingston 10			
Carolyn DaCosta, of c/o 6	Haughton Terrace, Kingston 10			
Keith Duncan, of c/o 6 Ha	ughton Terrace, Kingston 10			
OR (b)				
	of		or fail	ing him/her
	of		as my/	our proxy to
at the AC Hotel Kingston I	e Separate General Meeting of the Company to ocated at 38-42 Lady Musgrave Road, King ng a cross (x) in the appropriate box for how www, your proxy shall be entitled to vote as they	gston 5, Jamaica and at any adjourn	nment the	ereof.
RESOLUTIONS			FOR	AGAINST
RESOLUTIONS RESOLUTION 1			FOR	AGAINST
RESOLUTION 1  "THAT the rights attached	d to the Cumulative Redeemable <b>6.00% USD F</b> and are hereby varied with effect from <b>Januar</b>	•	FOR	AGAINST
RESOLUTION 1  "THAT the rights attached		•	FOR	AGAINST
RESOLUTION 1  "THAT the rights attached "Preference Shares") be a continuous description of the continuous description description of the continuous description descrip		y 13, 2024 as follows:  Preference Shares by replacing the	FOR	AGAINST
RESOLUTION 1  "THAT the rights attached "Preference Shares") be a second of the control of the course of the cours	and are hereby varied with effect from <b>Januar</b> of the Agreed Rate in the Terms of Issue of the I	y 13, 2024 as follows:  Preference Shares by replacing the	FOR	AGAINST
RESOLUTION 1  "THAT the rights attached "Preference Shares") be a second of the control of the c	and are hereby varied with effect from January of the Agreed Rate in the Terms of Issue of the I e following: "Agreed Rate" means the rate of	y 13, 2024 as follows:  Preference Shares by replacing the 8.50% per annum (on a 365-day	FOR	AGAINST
RESOLUTION 1  "THAT the rights attached "Preference Shares") be a second of the second	and are hereby varied with effect from January of the Agreed Rate in the Terms of Issue of the I e following: "Agreed Rate" means the rate of	Preference Shares by replacing the 8.50% per annum (on a 365-day s of Issue of the Preference Shares	FOR	AGAINST

RESOLUTIONS CONTINUED	FOR	AGAINST
(c)		
by deleting all references in the Terms of Issue to "Cumulative Redeemable 6.00% USD Preference Shares" wherever appearing and replacing them with "Cumulative Redeemable 8.50% USD Preference Shares".		

Dated this	day of	, 2023	
			Affix stamp J\$100.00
oignaturo			J\$100.00

## Notes:

- To be valid this proxy must be deposited with the Secretary of JMMB GROUP LIMITED at 6 HAUGHTON TERRACE, KINGSTON 10, JAMAICA not less than 48 hours before the time appointed for holding the meeting. A Proxy need not be a member of the Company or a holder of the Preference Shares.
- 2. This Proxy Form should bear stamp duty of J\$100.00. Adhesive stamps are to be cancelled by the person signing the Proxy
- 3. If the appointer is a Corporation, this Proxy Form must be executed under its Common Seal or under the hand of an officer or attorney duly authorized in writing.